FINDING AID FOR THE
UHCL SCHOOL OF EDUCATION RECORDS, 1980-2002 (#2009-0006)

Contact Information:
University of Houston-Clear Lake Archives
Neumann Library
2700 Bay Area Blvd.
Houston TX 77058
Phone: 281-283-3936
Email: archives@uhcl.edu
URL: www.uhcl.edu/library

Descriptive Summary
Repository: University Archives

Collection: 2009-0006

Title: UHCL School of Education Records
Creator: UHCL School of Education
Inclusive Dates: 1980-2004

Extent: 2 linear ft. (4 boxes)

Language: English

Administrative Information

Restrictions on Access: None

Restrictions on Use: None

Acquisition Information

The first collection of School of Education records was transferred to the University Archives on
February 15, 2004. The original collection was housed in a number of folders and consisted of
syllabi housed in folders divided by course number.

A second collection of School of Education records was transferred to the University Archives on
August 16, 2005. The collection was housed in a folder, an envelope, two large paper clamps,
and a binder. It consisted of records involving the School of Education’s Six Year Plan.

A third collection of School of Education records was transferred to the University Archives on
July 24, 2007. The collection was housed in a folder and consisted of records pertaining to the
university’s dealings with the National Council for Accreditation of Teacher Education (NCATE).

Processed by: Gerald Churchill

Preferred Citation: UHCL School of Education Records, #2009-0006.University Archives,
University of Houston-Clear Lake.



Scope and Content

The collection is divided into two parts. Boxes 1 to 3 consist of course syllabi that describe the
objectives for numerous School of Education courses. In addition to describing course objectives,
the syllabi describe course requirements and, in many cases, course schedules.

Box 4 consists of subject files. These files pertain to the School of Education’s dealings with the
National Council for Accreditation of Teacher Education (NCATE), the School of Education’s Six-
Year Plan, the School of Education’s graduate faculty, the University of Houston Clear Lake’s
Shared Governance, Total Quality Management, the School of Education’s Transitional Six-Year
Plan, and the School of Education’s dealings with the Texas Higher Education Coordinating
Board.

Arrangement

The first donation was organized in folders alphabetically according to course rubric. The second
donation was placed in folders with a subject name. The third donation (the NCATE folder) was
kept in the folder that it arrived in and was placed in an Archives folder.

Index Terms

National Council for Accreditation of Teacher Education (NCATE),
Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board,

University of Houston Clear Lake (UHCL),

University of Houston Clear at Lake City (UHCLC),

UHCL School of Education

Inventory
Box Folder Title Dates
Syllabi
1 Administration and Supervision

1 ADSU 6236 1991-1994

2 ADSU 6335 1993

3 ADSU 6837 undated

Early Childhood Education

4 ECED 4033 1998-2003

5 ECED 4132 2003

6 ECED 4230 2000-2001

7 ECED 4231 1994-2002

8 ECED 4232 1994-2000

9 ECED 4233 1999-2000

10 ECED 4234 1999, 2001-
2003

11 ECED 4732 1994, 1996-
2001

12 ECED 4738 2001-2002

13 ECED 4931 1980, 1993,
1997-1999,
2003

14 ECED 5739 1993



Education

15 EDUC 4010 2003
16 EDUC 4033 2002-2003
17 EDUC 4131 1993-1996,
1998-2001
1 EDUC 5031 2002
2 EDUC 6132 1993-1994
3 EDUC 6333 1993-1995
4 EDUC 6531 1993-1995
5 EDUC 6734 1994
6 EDUC 6735 1993
7 EDUC 6736 1994
Geography
8 GEOG 4931 1992-2003
Instructional Technology
9 INST 4134 1997
10 INST 5131 1993-1994
11 INST 5231 1996-1997
12 INST 5237 1995
13 INST 5331 1993
14 INST 5335 1999
15 INST 6133 1995, 1997-
1999
Literacy, Language, and Library Science
16 LLLS 4234 2002-2003
17 LLLS 4331 1997
18 LLLS 4333 1997-2001
19 LLLS 4336 1997-1998,
2000-2001
20 LLLS 4635 1997-2002
21 LLLS 5137 1993, 1997
22 LLLS 5645 1999
23 LLLS 6735 1994, 1996
Studies in Language and Culture
24 SILC 4738 2001-2002
25 SILC 5931 1990, 1993
Special Education
26 SPED 4031 1995
1 SPED 4032 1995, 2003
2 SPED 4738 2001-2002
3 SPED 5031 1995-1996
4 SPED 5032 1995
Teacher Education
5 TCED 4130 1993-1996
6 TCED 4211 1993, 1995-



o

10
11
12

13
14
15
16
17

N B

TCED 4212
TCED 4213

TCED 4234
TCED 4530
TCED 4622
TCED 4634

TCED 4635
TCED 4739
TCED 4931
TCED 5433
TCED 5919

Subject Files

NCATE 1982

University of Houston—Clear Lake 1986 Six-
Year Planning Process Unit Level Planning
Document

Graduate Faculty

Shared Governance

An IBM Total Quality Management (TQM)
Competition for Colleges and Universities in
the USA

University of Houston-Clear Lake—
Transitional Six-Year Planning

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board

1997
1994-1997
1993, 1995-
1996

2002
1994-1997
1999

1993, 1996-
2002
1994-1996
1993-1997
1993-1994
1994

1993

1982
1986

1988-89
1991
1992
1992

2006



	Administrative Information

