FINDING AID FOR THE UHCL SCHOOL OF EDUCATION RECORDS, 1980-2002 (#2009-0006)

Contact Information:

University of Houston-Clear Lake Archives Neumann Library 2700 Bay Area Blvd. Houston TX 77058 Phone: 281-283-3936

Email: archives@uhcl.edu URL: www.uhcl.edu/library

Descriptive Summary

Repository: University Archives

Collection: 2009-0006

Title: UHCL School of Education Records

Creator: UHCL School of Education

Inclusive Dates: 1980-2004

Extent: 2 linear ft. (4 boxes)

Language: English

Administrative Information

Restrictions on Access: None

Restrictions on Use: None

Acquisition Information

The first collection of School of Education records was transferred to the University Archives on February 15, 2004. The original collection was housed in a number of folders and consisted of syllabi housed in folders divided by course number.

A second collection of School of Education records was transferred to the University Archives on August 16, 2005. The collection was housed in a folder, an envelope, two large paper clamps, and a binder. It consisted of records involving the School of Education's Six Year Plan.

A third collection of School of Education records was transferred to the University Archives on July 24, 2007. The collection was housed in a folder and consisted of records pertaining to the university's dealings with the National Council for Accreditation of Teacher Education (NCATE).

Processed by: Gerald Churchill

Preferred Citation: UHCL School of Education Records, #2009-0006.University Archives, University of Houston-Clear Lake.

Scope and Content

The collection is divided into two parts. Boxes 1 to 3 consist of course syllabi that describe the objectives for numerous School of Education courses. In addition to describing course objectives, the syllabi describe course requirements and, in many cases, course schedules.

Box 4 consists of subject files. These files pertain to the School of Education's dealings with the National Council for Accreditation of Teacher Education (NCATE), the School of Education's Six-Year Plan, the School of Education's graduate faculty, the University of Houston Clear Lake's Shared Governance, Total Quality Management, the School of Education's Transitional Six-Year Plan, and the School of Education's dealings with the Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board.

Arrangement

The first donation was organized in folders alphabetically according to course rubric. The second donation was placed in folders with a subject name. The third donation (the NCATE folder) was kept in the folder that it arrived in and was placed in an Archives folder.

Index Terms

National Council for Accreditation of Teacher Education (NCATE), Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board, University of Houston Clear Lake (UHCL), University of Houston Clear at Lake City (UHCLC), UHCL School of Education

Inventory

Box	Folder	Title Syllabi	Dates
1	1 2 3	Administration and Supervision ADSU 6236 ADSU 6335 ADSU 6837	1991-1994 1993 undated
		Early Childhood Education	
	4	ECED 4033	1998-2003
	5	ECED 4132	2003
	6	ECED 4230	2000-2001
	7	ECED 4231	1994-2002
	8	ECED 4232	1994-2000
	9	ECED 4233	1999-2000
	10	ECED 4234	1999, 2001- 2003
	11	ECED 4732	1994, 1996- 2001
	12	ECED 4738	2001-2002
	13	ECED 4931	1980, 1993, 1997-1999, 2003
	14	ECED 5739	1993

		Education	
	15	EDUC 4010	2003
	16	EDUC 4033	2002-2003
	17	EDUC 4131	1993-1996,
			1998-2001
2	1	EDUC 5031	2002
	2	EDUC 6132	1993-1994
	3	EDUC 6333	1993-1995
	4	EDUC 6531	1993-1995
	5	EDUC 6734	1994
	6 7	EDUC 6735 EDUC 6736	1993 1994
	1	EDOC 0730	1994
		Geography	
	8	GEOG 4931	1992-2003
		Instructional Technology	
	9	INST 4134	1997
	10	INST 5131	1993-1994
	11	INST 5231 INST 5237	1996-1997
	12 13	INST 5237 INST 5331	1995 1993
	14	INST 5335	1999
	15	INST 6133	1995, 1997-
			1999
		Literacy, Language, and Library Science	
	16	LLLS 4234	2002-2003
	17	LLLS 4331	1997
	18	LLLS 4333	1997-2001
	19	LLLS 4336	1997-1998, 2000-2001
	20	LLLS 4635	1997-2002
	21	LLLS 5137	1993, 1997
	22	LLLS 5645	1999
	23	LLLS 6735	1994, 1996
		Studios in Language and Culture	
	24	Studies in Language and Culture SILC 4738	2001-2002
	25	SILC 5931	1990, 1993
			1000, 1000
	00	Special Education	4005
0	26	SPED 4031	1995
3	1	SPED 4739	1995, 2003 2001-2002
	2	SPED 4738 SPED 5031	1995-1996
	4	SPED 5031 SPED 5032	1995
	ſ	3. 25 0002	1000
		Teacher Education	
	5	TCED 4130	1993-1996
	6	TCED 4211	1993, 1995-

	7 8	TCED 4212 TCED 4213	1997 1994-1997 1993, 1995- 1996
	9 10 11 12	TCED 4234 TCED 4530 TCED 4622 TCED 4634	2002 1994-1997 1999 1993, 1996- 2002
	13 14 15 16 17	TCED 4635 TCED 4739 TCED 4931 TCED 5433 TCED 5919	1994-1996 1993-1997 1993-1994 1994 1993
	S	ubject Files	
4	1	NCATE 1982	1982
	2	University of Houston—Clear Lake 1986 Six- Year Planning Process Unit Level Planning Document	1986
	3	Graduate Faculty	1988-89
	4	Shared Governance	1991
	5	An IBM Total Quality Management (TQM) Competition for Colleges and Universities in the USA	1992
	6	University of Houston-Clear Lake— Transitional Six-Year Planning	1992
	7	Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board	2006